
7:00 Starlink Setup Coming in am

7:30

8:00

8:30

9:00

9:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

Noon Hang Targets
Target Reset for CWYC - 

Individual MP

12:30 Wayne

13:00 Rick

13:30 Dawn

14:00 Jody

14:30 Brynnleigh Field Reset for teams

15:00

15:30

16:00
CWYC & Friday 720- 

field reset, new targets
Awards

16:30

17:00 Dawn

17:30

18:00

18:30

19:00

19:30

20:00

20:30
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2025 Canada Cup and CanWest Youth Cup

Other volunteers maybe added, as people ask to help

Anyone else that may 

come

James R., Phil M, Paulo 

F., Nick F (once done 

shooting)

Everyone

Mixed Teams

Scoring: Sonia & Riley W plus other volunteers as needed

Line Painting

Wayne, Rick, Nick, Nigel 

R, Dawn, Jody, 

Brynnleigh

Photographer: Jody W, will wonder all areas

Please Note: we may ask you to take on other jobs, as needed

Sunday June 1

CCW: Individual MP 

Agents, Chaperones, 

Target Management

Volunteers and Duties

Take down

Finish setup: Butt 

placement, flags, 

securing butts, butt 

numbers, lane numbers, 

signage, Tables, chairs, 

Garbage/recycle, PA 

system and Testing, 

generators, IANSEO 

cabling etc

Agents, Chaperones, 

Target changes, Butt 

fixes Wayne, Lance, Paulo F, 

Dawn G.

Field of Play

Wayne, Lance,
Target - hanging, flags, 

etc
Wayne, Lance, 

Wayne, Lance,James R., 

Paulo F.

Wayne, Lance, James R, 

Phil M, Paulo F,

Wayne, Lance, Nick

Setup: Butt placement, flags, securing butts, butt 

numbers, lane numbers, signage, Tables, chairs, 

Garbage/recycle, etc

Order supper

Set field for Saturday

Moniter butts for 

changes (targets, pass 

thru's, etc.), 

Agents/Chaperones

MRAS Staff

bleachers, Stage, 

Portapotties, tables, 

chairs, garbage/recycle

Saturday May 31

Target - hanging, flags, 

etc

CCW 720: Agents, 

Chaperones Target 

management: Target 

replacement, buttress 

issues, etc

Set field for Sunday

CWYC Individual MP: 

Agents, Chaperones 

Target management: 

Target replacement, 

buttress issues, etc

CCW Mixed Team: 

targets, etc

Thursday May 29 Friday May 30

Wayne, Lance, Dawn,



7:00

7:30

8:00

8:30

9:00

9:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

Noon

12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00 Awards

16:30

17:00 Order supper Dawn

17:30

18:00

18:30

19:00

19:30

20:00

20:30
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2025 Canada Cup and CanWest Youth Cup

Scoring: Sonia & Riley W plus other volunteers as needed

Dawn, Sonia

Photographer: Jody W, will wonder all areas

Please Note: we may ask you to take on other jobs, as needed

Sunday June 1

Front of House

Thursday May 29

Peggy, Chelsea, Dawn, 

Amelia O,                                                     

Lions: Melissa P, 

Shannon D

Peggy, Chelsea, Amelia 

O,

Registration: Check in,                                                         

Sales for: Raffle, 50/50, 

swag, other

Dawn, Peggy, Chelsea

Volunteers & Jobs

Other volunteers maybe added, as people ask to help

Peggy, Chelsea, Wanda 

T, Amelia O,                                           

Lions: Darryl R

Peggy, Chelsea, Amelia 

O,                                                    

Lions: Darryl R, Melissa 

P, Shannon D, Anne K

Take down

Registration: Media 

checkin,                                                

Sales for:raffle tickets, 

50/50, etc

Raffle & 50/50 Draws, 

Prize distribution

Friday May 30 Saturday May 31

Setup: Registration: 

Swag Bags, checkin 

sheets, raffle, 50/50

Dawn, Peggy, Chelsea

Registration: participant 

checkin,media checkin                                 

Sales for: raffle tickets, 

50/50, etc

Setup: Results Trailer 

(Table, power, printers, 

etc) Registration: Swag 

Bags, checkin sheets, 

raffle, 50/50

Dawn, Peggy, Chelsea,                                                       

Lions: Anne K, Darryl R, 

Melissa P

Set field for Saturday



7:00

7:30

8:00

8:30

9:00

9:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

Noon

12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00 Awards

16:30

17:00

17:30

18:00

18:30

19:00

19:30

20:00

20:30

Other volunteers maybe added, as people ask to help
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2025 Canada Cup and CanWest Youth Cup

Scoring: Sonia & Riley W plus other volunteers as needed

Nigel R, Margaret R., BJ 

D

Photographer: Jody W, will wonder all areas

Please Note: we may ask you to take on other jobs, as needed

Sunday June 1

Floaters

Friday May 30

Volunteers & Jobs

Take down

Monitor: Water Stations, 

Garbage, Recycle, 

Parking 

Loading/Unloading, 

Handicap Parking, 

Agent/Chaperones

Nigel R, Margaret R., BJ 

D.

Saturday May 31

Monitor: Water Stations, 

Garbage, Recycle, 

Parking 

Loading/Unloading, 

Handicap Parking, 

Agents/Chaperones

Nigel R, Margaret R, BJ 

D

Monitor: Water Stations, 

Garbage, Recycle, 

Parking 

Loading/Unloading, 

Handicap Parking, 

Agents/Chaperones


