### 2025 Canada Cup and CanWest Youth Cup

### Field of Play

#### **Volunteers and Duties**

### Please Note: we may ask you to take on other jobs, as needed

Other volunteers maybe added, as people ask to help

Ī	Т	hursday May 2	Friday May 30			Saturday May 31			Sunday June 1		
7:00				Starlink Setup	Coming in am		Target - hanging, flags,	Wayne, Lance,	_	Target - hanging, flags,	Wayne, Lance,
7:30							etc	wayne, Lance,		etc	wayne, Lance,
8:00											
8:30				Finish setup: Butt placement, flags,							
9:00		bleachers, Stage,		securing butts, butt numbers, lane numbers, signage, Tables, chairs, Garbage/recycle, PA system and Testing,			CCW 720: Agents, Chaperones Target management: Target replacement, buttress issues, etc	Wayne, Lance,James R., Paulo F.			
9:30		Portapotties, tables, chairs, garbage/recycle	MRAS Staff								
10:00	Line Painting	chairs, garbage/recycle									
10:30				generators, IANSEO cabling etc			issues, etc			CCW: Individual MP	
11:00										Agents, Chaperones, Target Management	
11:30							T			, al get management	James R., Phil M, Paulo
Noon				Hang Targets			Target Reset for CWYC - Individual MP	]			F., Nick F (once done shooting)
12:30	Setup: Butt placement, flags, securing butts, butt numbers, lane numbers, signage, Tables, chairs, Garbage/recycle, etc		Wayne								Shooting)
13:00			Rick								
13:30			Dawn	Moniter butts for			CWYC Individual MP: Agents, Chaperones Target management: Target replacement, buttress issues, etc				
14:00			Jody	changes (targets, pass thru's, etc.),	Wayne, Lance, Dawn,						
14:30			Brynnleigh	Agents/Chaperones				Wayne, Lance, James R, Phil M, Paulo F,	_	Field Reset for teams	
15:00			Anyone else that may come							Mixed Teams	
15:30				CWYC & Friday 720-					_	Awards	
16:00 16:30				field reset, new targets					_	Awarus	
17:00	Order supper		Dawn			-				Take down	Everyone
17:30							CCW Mixed Team:				
18:00				Agents, Chaperones, Target changes, Butt			targets, etc		_		
18:30				fixes	Wayne, Lance, Paulo F, Dawn G.						
19:00				l .	Damii O.		Cot field for Constant	Movno Lerra Niel			
19:30							Set field for Sunday	Wayne, Lance, Nick			
20:00				Set field for Saturday							
20:30				Set lielu ioi Satuluay							

## 2025 Canada Cup and CanWest Youth Cup

# Front of House Volunteers & Jobs

### Please Note: we may ask you to take on other jobs, as needed

	Other volunteers maybe added, as people ask to help											
	Thursday May 29			Friday May 30			Saturday May 31			Sunday June 1		
7:00												
7:30												
8:00												
8:30											Peggy, Chelsea, Amelia	
9:00								Peggy, Chelsea, Wanda T, Amelia O,			O, Lions: Darryl R, Melissa	
9:30								Lions: Darryl R		Registration: Media checkin,	P, Shannon D, Anne K	
10:00				Setup: Registration: Swag Bags, checkin	Dawn, Peggy, Chelsea					Sales for:raffle tickets, 50/50, etc		
10:30				sheets, raffle, 50/50						50/50, etc		
11:00												
11:30							Registration: participant checkin,media checkin					
Noon 12:30							Sales for: raffle tickets, 50/50, etc					
13:00												
13:30									-			
14:00	Setup: Results Trailer (Table, power, printers,				Dawn, Peggy, Chelsea, Lions: Anne K, Darryl R,			Peggy, Chelsea, Dawn,				
14:30	etc) Registration: Swag Bags, checkin sheets,	Dawn, Sonia		Registration: Check in, Sales for: Raffle, 50/50, swag, other	Melissa P			Amelia O, Lions: Melissa P, Shannon D		Raffle & 50/50 Draws, Prize distribution	Peggy, Chelsea, Amelia O,	
15:00	raffle, 50/50											
15:30											-	
16:00								_		Awards		
16:30												
17:00	Order supper	Dawn								Take down		
17:30												
18:00					Dawn, Peggy, Chelsea							
18:30												
19:00												
19:30												
20:00				Set field for Saturday								
20:30	30			,								

#### 2025 Canada Cup and CanWest Youth Cup **Floaters Volunteers & Jobs** Please Note: we may ask you to take on other jobs, as needed Other volunteers maybe added, as people ask to help Friday May 30 Saturday May 31 Sunday June 1 7:00 7:30 8:00 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 Monitor: Water Stations. Garbage, Recycle, 11:00 Parking Loading/Unloading, 11:30 Handicap Parking, Agents/Chaperones Noon Monitor: Water Stations, Nigel R, Margaret R., BJ Garbage, Recycle, 12:30 Parking Nigel R, Margaret R, BJ Loading/Unloading, 13:00 Handicap Parking, Agents/Chaperones 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 Monitor: Water Stations, Garbage, Recycle, 15:30 Parking Nigel R, Margaret R., BJ Loading/Unloading, 16:00 Awards Handicap Parking, Agent/Chaperones 16:30 17:00 Take down 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:30 20:00 20:30